The warranty period for the purposes of Clause 3.1.2 of the Core Terms shall be 90 

days 

MAXIMUM LIABILITY  

The limitation of liability for this Call-Off Contract is stated in Clause 11.2 of the Core 

Terms. 

The Estimated Charges used to calculate liability in the Contract is £41,269.70  

(Forty-One thousand, Two Hundred and Sixty-Nine pounds, Seventy Pence). 

CALL-OFF CHARGES 

Year 1: £41,269.70 

See details in Call-Off Schedule 5 (Pricing Details) for detailed breakdown 

The Charges will not be impacted by any change to the Framework Prices. The 

Charges can only be changed by agreement in writing between the Buyer and the